
MERCHANDISING AND SERVICES 547 

17.3 Percentage market share of chain stores, by kind of business (concluded) 

Kind of business 1979 1980 1981 

Service stations 

Automotive parts and accessories stores 
Men's clothing stores 
Women's clothing stores 
Family clothing stores 
Specialty shoe stores 
Family shoe stores 
Hardware stores 
Household furniture stores 
Household appliance stores 
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores 
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores 
Book and stationery stores 
Florists 
Jewellery stores 
Sporting goods and .tccessories stores 
Personal accessories stores 
All other stores 

17.9 

11.7 
34.4 
53.6 
50.3 
47.9 
68.5 

I 

15.1 
1 

19.4 
22.3 
48.1 
3.8 

45.5 
10.7 
26.8 
51.7 

18.8 

9.1 
34.5 
55.2 
53.4 
45.0 
69.3 

1 
18.7 

1 

24.5 
22.2 
51.1 
4.7 

49.1 
1 

28.1 
52.2 

20.6 

7.1 
,35.9 
' 57.5 -

55 J . 
42.8 
70.5 

1 
19.3 

1 
28.9 
23.0 
44.4 
3.0 

47.9 
10.6 
28.2 
52.6 

20.4 

6.0 

58.7? 
52J-
42.8 
71.9 

1 

20.7 
I 

33.1 
26.9 
46.4 

4.1 
49.0 
11.4 
30.7 
55.9 

Total, all stores 41.6 42.3 42.4 

'Confidential. 

17.4 Department store sales by department 

Department 

Women's, misses' and children's clothing 
Women's and misses' dresses, housedresses. 

aprons and uniforms 
Women's and misses' coats and suits 
Women's and misses' sportswear 
Furs 
Infants' and children's wear and 

nursery equipment 
Girls' and teenage girls' wear 
Lingerie and women's sleepwear 
Intimate apparel 
Millinery 
Women's and girls' hosiery 
Women's and girls' gloves, mitts 

and accessories 
Women's, misses' and children's footwear 

Total, women's, misses' and 
children's clotliing 

Men's and boys' clothing 
Men's clothing 
Men's furnishings 
Boys' clothing and furnishings 
Men's and boys' footwear 

Total, men's and boys' clothing 

Food and kindred products 
Toiletries, cosmetics and drugs 
Photographic equipment and supplies 
Piece goods 
Linens and domestics 
Smatlwares and notions 
China and glassware 
Floor coverings 
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers 
Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other 

home furnishings 
Furniture 
Major appliances 
Television, radio and music 
Housewares and small electrical appliances 
Hardware, paints and wallpaper 
Plumbing, iieating and building materials 
Jewellery 
Toys and games 
Sporting goods and luggage 
Stationery, books and magazines 

1979 
$'000,000 

166.5 
180.1 
421.7 

30.3 

218.7 
161.9 
171.5 
88.5 
17.8 
90.3 

142.9 
236.4 

1,926.5 

386.3 
384.0 
133.2 
144.6 

1,048.1 

499.6 
404.8 
148.4 
68.1 

244.4 
87.3 

119.2 
145.8 
151.7 

92.7 
470.0 
411.8 
329.3 
326.3 
285.0 

81.9 
232.5 
205.7 
279.6 
249.1 

1980 
$'000,000 

183.1 
175.8 
468.4 

31.3 

229.7 
182.0 
183.6 
99.3 
17.9 

101.9 

161.6 
253.3 

2,087.9 

422.1 
412.9 
132.7 
166.6 

1,134.3 

577.6 
461.2 
158.2 
67.2 

267.8 
98.4 

134.1 
151.2 
162.3 

103.3 
512.5 
451.2 
364.2 
370.4 
301.9 
98.0 

249.1 
226.8 
317.5 
271.9 

1981 
$'000,000 

198.5 
178.1 
551.3 

32.6 

265.4 
190.5 
201.9 
l l l . l 
18.1 

110.1 

177.1 
272.8 

2,307.5 

438.6 
454.7 
136.2 
180.0 

1,209.5 

658.3 
521.5 
167.2 
60.9 

289.5 
104.2 
156.3 
150.5 
177.1 

112.4 
541.9 
491.6 
401.9 
407.1 
321.8 
110.7 
269.8 
243.8 
337.5 
299.7 

1982 
$'000,000 

192.0 
173.8 
543.0 

34.9 

275.5 
194.5 
211.0 
114.6 
20.0 

121.5 

172.8 
272.3 

2,325.9 

419.4 
482.0 
142.9 
178.0 

1,222.3 

682.6 
562.5 
162.7 
55.3 

300.7 
102.0 
148.5 
138.4 
168.7 

105.8 
460.3 
432.8 
433.2 
417.7 
316.5 
117.3 
254.3 
246.6 
334.6 
312.8 

Percentage 
change 
1981-82 

- 3 . 3 
- 2 . 4 
- 1 . 5 
+ 7.1 

+ 3.8 
+ 2.1 
+ 4.5 
+ 3.2 

+ 10.5 
+ 10.4 

- 2 . 4 
-0 .2 

+ 0.8 

- 4 . 4 
+ 6.0 
+ 4.9 
-1 .1 

+ 1.1 

+ 3.7 
+ 7.9 
- 2 . 7 
- 9 . 2 
+ 3.9 
-2 .1 
- 5 . 0 
- 8 . 0 
- 4 . 7 

- 5 . 9 
-15.1 
-12.0 
+ 7.8 
+ 2.6 
- 1 . 6 
+ 6.0 
- 5 . 7 
+ 1.1 
- 0 . 9 
+ 4.4 


