17.3 Percentage market share of chain stores, by kind of business (concluded)

Kind of business	1979	1980	1981	1982
Service stations	17.9	18.8	20.6	20.4
Garages	_	_		_
Automotive parts and accessories stores	11.7	9.1	7.1	6.0
Men's clothing stores	34.4	34.5	35.9	44.9
Women's clothing stores	53.6	55.2	57.5	58.7
Family clothing stores	50.3	53.4	55.2	52.8
Specialty shoe stores	47.9	45.0	42.8	42.8
Family shoe stores	68.5	69.3	70.5	71.9
Hardware stores	1	1	1	1
Household furniture stores	15.1	18.7	19.3	20.7
Household appliance stores	13.1	10.1	15.1	1
Furniture, TV, radio and appliance stores	19.4	24.5	28.9	33.1
Pharmacies, patent medicine and cosmetics stores	22.3	22.2	23.0	26.9
Book and stationery stores	48.1	51.1	44.4	46.4
Florists	3.8	4.7	3.0	4.1
Jewellery stores	45.5	49.1	47.9	49.0
Sporting goods and accessories stores	10.7	47.1	10.6	11.4
Personal accessories stores	26.8	28.1	28.2	30.7
All other stores	51.7	52.2	52.6	55.9
Total, all stores	41.6	42.3	42.4	43.8

¹Confidential.

17.4 Department store sales by department

Department	1979 \$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	\$'000,000	Percentage change 1981-82
Women's, misses' and children's clothing					
Women's and misses' dresses, housedresses,	442.4	15,27	5.78		
aprons and uniforms	166.5	183.1	198.5	192.0	-3.3
Women's and misses' coats and suits	180.1	175.8	178.1	173.8	-2.4
Women's and misses' sportswear	421.7	468.4	551.3	543.0	-1.5
Furs	30.3	31.3	32.6	34.9	+7.1
Infants' and children's wear and		440.4		221.5	1.00
nursery equipment	218.7	229.7	265.4	275.5	+3.8
Girls' and teenage girls' wear	161.9	182.0	190.5	194.5	+ 2.1
Lingerie and women's sleepwear	171.5	183.6	201.9	211.0	+4.5
Intimate apparel	88.5	99.3	111.1	114.6	+3.2
Millinery	17.8	17.9	18.1	20.0	+10.5
Women's and girls' hosiery	90.3	101.9	110.1	121,5	+ 10.4
Women's and girls' gloves, mitts	142.0	200.0	ine v	Cond to	
and accessories	142.9	161.6	177.1	172.8	-2.4
Women's, misses' and children's footwear	236.4	253.3	272.8	272.3	-0,2
Total, women's, misses' and					
children's clothing	1,926.5	2,087.9	2,307.5	2,325.9	+0.8
Men's and boys' clothing					
Men's clothing	386.3	422.1	438.6	419.4	-4.4
Men's furnishings	384.0	412.9	454.7	482.0	+6.0
Boys' clothing and furnishings	133.2	132.7	136.2	142.9	+4.9
Men's and boys' footwear	144.6	166.6	180.0	178.0	-1.1
Total, men's and boys' clothing	1,048,1	1,134.3	1,209.5	1,222.3	+1.1
Food and kindred products	499.6	577.6	658.3	682.6	+3.7
Toiletries, cosmetics and drugs	404.8	461.2	521.5	562.5	+7.9
Photographic equipment and supplies	148.4	158.2	167.2	162.7	-2.7
Piece goods	68.1	67.2	60.9	55.3	-9.2
Linens and domestics	244.4	267.8	289.5	300.7	+3.9
Smallwares and notions	87.3	98.4	104.2	102.0	-2.1
China and glassware	119.2	134.1	156.3	148.5	-5.0
Floor coverings	145.8	151.2	150.5	138.4	-8.0
Draperies, curtains and furniture covers	151.7	162.3	177.1	168.7	-4.7
Lamps, pictures, mirrors and all other					
home furnishings Furniture	92.7 470.0	103.3 512.5	112.4 541.9	105.8 460.3	-5.9 -15.1
Major appliances	411.8	451.2	491.6	432.8	
					-12.0
Television, radio and music Housewares and small electrical appliances	329.3 326.3	364.2	401.9	433.2	+7.8
		370.4	407.1	417.7	+2.6
Hardware, paints and wallpaper	285.0 81.9	301.9 98.0	321.8	316.5	-1.6
Plumbing, heating and building materials	232.5	249.1	110.7 269.8	117.3	+6.0
Jewellery	205.7			254.3	-5.7
Toys and games Sporting goods and luggage	279.6	226.8 317.5	243.8 337.5	246.6 334.6	+1.1
Stationery, books and magazines	249.1	271.9	299.7	312.8	+4.4
stationery, books and magazines	249.1	2/1,2	499.1	312.0	+ 4.4